PUBLIC NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 42F-107, HRS, notification is being made

that the following grants had not been released as of
September 30, 2017:

Act 49/17, OPERATING:

Adult Friends for Youth

After-School All-Stars Hawaii

Aina Ho'okupu O Kilauea

Aloha Harvest

Big Island Mediation, Inc.

Big Island Resource Conservation and
Development Council

Boys and Girls Clubs of Maui, Inc.

Bridge House, Inc.

Catholic Charities Hawal'i

Design Thinking Hawaii

Domestic Violence Action Center (DVAC)

Five Mountains Hawaii

Frank De Lima's Student Enrichment Program, Inc.

Going Home Hawaii

Gregory House Programs #1

Grow Some Good

Guide Dogs of Hawaii

Hale Mahaolu

Hale Makua Health Services

Hamakua Youth Foundation

Hana Health

Hawaii Agricultural Foundation

Hawaii Council for the Humanities

Hawaii County Economic Opportunity Council

Hawaii Family Law Clinic

Hawaii Farmers Union Foundation

Hawai'i Homeownership Center

Hawaii Meals on Wheels, Inc.

Hawaii Youth Services Network

Hawaiian Community Assets

Hawaiian Islands Land Trust

Hawaiian Reforestation Program Foundation

High Tech Youth Network

Hiroshima Hawaii Sister State Committee

Hospice of Hilo

$ 150,000
$ 100,000
$ 110,000
$ 200,000

$ 50,000

$ 200,000
$ 150,000
$ 180,108
$ 150,000
$ 175,000
$ 240,000
$ 300,000

$ 40,000
$ 150,000
$ 325,000

$ 50,714
$ 175,000
$ 200,000
$ 400,000

$ 80,000
$ 200,000
$ 250,000
$ 107,200
$ 500,000
$ 100,000

$ 90,000
$ 600,000
$ 150,000
$ 220,000

$ 90,000
$ 100,000
$ 130,000
$ 150,000

$ 27,500
$ 250,000

Japanese American Citizens League, Honolulu Chapter $ 71,000

Ka Ahahui O Ka Nahelehele

Kauai Economic Opportunity, Inc. #1
Kaua'i Hospice, Inc.

Kualoa-He'eia Ecumenical Youth Project
Kupu

Lanai Culture and Heritage Center

Life Foundation

Malama Kauai #1

Malama Kauai #2

Malama O Puna

Malama Pupukea-Waimea

Marimed Foundation for Island Health Care Training

$ 30,000
$ 157,046
$ 160,350
$ 200,000
$ 200,000

$ 55,000
$ 150,000

$ 25,000

$ 25,000
$ 118,874

$ 45,000

$ 40,000



Moiliili Community Center

Nisei Veterans Legacy Center, Inc.

Pacific Gateway Center #2

Pacific Historic Parks

Pacific Islanders in Communication

Palama Settlement

Papakolea Community Development Corporation

Parents and Children Together

Polynesian Voyaging Society

Project Vision Hawaii

Read to Me International Foundation

Re-use Hawaii

Searider Productions Foundation

Touch a Heart, Inc.

Tri-Isle Resource Conservation and
Development Council, Inc.

Waianae Coast Community Foundation

Waikiki Community Center, Inc.

Waikoloa Dry Forest Initiative Inc.

Waimanalo Market Co-op

We Talk Story, Inc.

Women In Need (WIN)

Act 49/17, CIP:

Aina Ho'okupu o Kilauea

ALEA Bridge

Aloha Performing Arts Company
Arts & Sciences Center

Arts & Sciences Center

Bishop Museum

Bobby Benson Center

Chinese Chamber of Commerce Foundation
Daughters of Hawaii

Friends of Palace Theater

Habitat for Humanity West Hawaii
Hale Kipa, Inc.

Hamakua Health Center, Inc.
Hawaii Agricultural Foundation
Hawaii Island Community Development Corporation
Hawaii Theatre Center

Hina Mauka

Honolulu Habitat for Humanity
Ho'ola Na Pua

Hui Noeau

Hui O Laka

Island of Hawaii YMCA

Japanese Cultural Center of Hawaii

Ka Hale A Ke Ola Homeless Resource Centers, Inc.

Kailapa Community Association

Kauai Habitat for Humanity, Inc.

Ko'olauloa Community Health and Wellness Center
Kunia Village Development Corporation

La'a Kea Foundation

La'i'opua 2020

Maui Arts & Cultural Center

Maui Youth and Family Services, Inc.

National Kidney Foundation of Hawaii

$ 130,000
$ 100,000
$ 150,000
$ 130,000
$ 200,000

$ 35,000
$ 150,000
$ 200,000

$ 45,000
$ 200,000

$ 75,000
$ 175,000
$ 110,000
$ 130,000

$ 25,000
$ 68,200
$ 75,000
$ 50,000
$ 84,008
$ 100,000
$ 100,000

$ 250,000
$ 1,000,000
$ 100,000
$ 28,000
$ 63,000
$ 250,000
$ 250,000
$ 100,000
$ 400,000
$ 130,000
$ 100,000
$ 750,000
$ 800,000
$ 208,000
$ 200,000
$ 500,000
$ 500,000
$ 250,000
$ 500,000
$ 95,000
$ 25,000
$ 698,000
$ 208,000
$ 705,000
$ 500,000
$ 500,000
$ 200,000
$ 665,000
$ 300,000
$ 500,000
$ 1,000,000
$ 400,000
$ 1,000,000



Oahu Veterans Council
Pacific Aviation Museum Pearl Harbor
Pacific Well Drilling and Pump Services
Pearl Harbor - Honolulu Branch 46,
Fleet Reserve Association
Special Olympics Hawaii, Inc.
Wahiawa General Hospital
Waianae District Comprehensive Health and
Hospital Board, Incorporated
Waimea Nui Community Development Corporation
Waiohuli Hawaiian Homesteaders
Association, Inc. (WHHA)
Waioli Corporation
West Hawaii Community Health Center, Inc.
YMCA of Honolulu

Act 124/16, CIP:

Aha Hui E Kala

Blood Bank of Hawaii

Friends of Waipahu Cultural Garden Park
Hamakua Health Center

Hawaii Heritage Center

Hawaii Island Community Development Corporation
Hawaii Island Portuguese Chamber of Commerce
Hawaii Korean Cultural Center

Hawaii Professional Firefighters Foundation
Holualoa Foundation for Art & Culture
Homestead Community Development
Honolulu Academy of Arts

Ho'oulu Lahui

Kailapa Community Association

Kalamaula Homesteaders Association
Kuakini Medical Center

Kupu

Lai'i'opua 2020

Mental Health Kokua

Molokai Homestead Farmers Alliance

Na Kama Kai

Na Leo Kakoo o Oahu, Inc.

Panaewa Community Alliance

Project Vision Hawaii

The 442nd Veterans Club

Waimanalo Health Center

Act 119/15, CIP:

Hana Health, Hawaii

Honolulu Academy of Arts, Oahu

Kauai Economic Opportunity, Incorporated, Kauai
Maui Youth and Family Services, Inc., Maui

St. Francis Healthcare Foundation of Hawaii, Oahu
The Filipino Community Center, Inc., Oahu

Director of Finance

$ 70,000
$ 400,000
$ 605,000

$ 300,000
$ 300,000
$ 1,000,000

$ 850,000
$ 800,000

$ 500,000
$ 550,000
$ 925,000
$ 500,000

500,000
1,726,000
200,000
250,000
300,000
300,000
1,000,000
1,000,000
95,000
35,000
600,000
500,000
535,000
1,000,000
1,300,000
800,000
750,000
1,000,000
50,000
1,700,000
175,000
269,000
1,000,000
160,000
150,000
1,000,000

500,000
1,500,000
514,000
525,000
500,000
50,000



