## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Pursuant to Section 42F-107, HRS, notification is being made that the following grants had not been released as of September 30, 2017:

## Act 49/17, OPERATING:

Adult Friends for Youth	\$ 150,000
After-School All-Stars Hawaii	\$ 100,000
Aina Ho'okupu O Kilauea	\$ 110,000
Aloha Harvest	\$ 200,000
Big Island Mediation, Inc.	\$ 50,000
Big Island Resource Conservation and	Ψ 00,000
Development Council	\$ 200,000
Boys and Girls Clubs of Maui, Inc.	\$ 150,000
Bridge House, Inc.	\$ 180,108
Catholic Charities Hawai'i	\$ 150,000
Design Thinking Hawaii	\$ 175,000
Domestic Violence Action Center (DVAC)	\$ 240,000
Five Mountains Hawaii	\$ 300,000
Frank De Lima's Student Enrichment Program, Inc.	\$ 40,000
Going Home Hawaii	\$ 150,000
Gregory House Programs #1	\$ 325,000
Grow Some Good	\$ 50,714
Guide Dogs of Hawaii	\$ 175,000
Hale Mahaolu	\$ 200,000
Hale Makua Health Services	\$ 400,000
Hamakua Youth Foundation	\$ 80,000
Hana Health	\$ 200,000
Hawaii Agricultural Foundation	\$ 250,000
Hawaii Council for the Humanities	\$ 107,200
Hawaii County Economic Opportunity Council	\$ 500,000
Hawaii Family Law Clinic	\$ 100,000
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Hawaii Farmers Union Foundation	\$ 90,000
Hawai'i Homeownership Center	\$ 600,000
Hawaii Meals on Wheels, Inc.	\$ 150,000
Hawaii Youth Services Network	\$ 220,000
Hawaiian Community Assets	\$ 90,000
Hawaiian Islands Land Trust	\$ 100,000
Hawaiian Reforestation Program Foundation	\$ 130,000
High Tech Youth Network	\$ 150,000
Hiroshima Hawaii Sister State Committee	\$ 27,500
Hospice of Hilo	\$ 250,000
Japanese American Citizens League, Honolulu Chapte	er \$ 71,000
Ka Ahahui O Ka Nahelehele	\$ 30,000
Kauai Economic Opportunity, Inc. #1	\$ 157,046
Kaua'i Hospice, Inc.	\$ 160,350
Kualoa-He'eia Ecumenical Youth Project	\$ 200,000
Kupu	\$ 200,000
Lanai Culture and Heritage Center	\$ 55,000
Life Foundation	\$ 150,000
Malama Kauai #1	\$ 25,000
Malama Kauai #2	\$ 25,000
Malama O Puna	\$ 118,874
	. ,
Malama Pupukea-Waimea  Marimad Foundation for Island Health Core Training	\$ 45,000
Marimed Foundation for Island Health Care Training	\$ 40,000

Moiliili Community Center Nisei Veterans Legacy Center, Inc. Pacific Gateway Center #2 Pacific Historic Parks Pacific Islanders in Communication Palama Settlement Papakolea Community Development Corporation Parents and Children Together Polynesian Voyaging Society Project Vision Hawaii Read to Me International Foundation Re-use Hawaii Searider Productions Foundation Touch a Heart, Inc. Tri-Isle Resource Conservation and Development Council, Inc. Waianae Coast Community Foundation Waikiki Community Center, Inc. Waikoloa Dry Forest Initiative Inc. Waimanalo Market Co-op We Talk Story, Inc. Women In Need (WIN)	\$ 130,000 \$ 100,000 \$ 150,000 \$ 130,000 \$ 200,000 \$ 35,000 \$ 150,000 \$ 45,000 \$ 45,000 \$ 75,000 \$ 175,000 \$ 130,000 \$ 68,200 \$ 75,000 \$ 50,000 \$ 50,000 \$ 84,008 \$ 100,000
Act 49/17, CIP: Aina Ho'okupu o Kilauea ALEA Bridge Aloha Performing Arts Company Arts & Sciences Center Arts & Sciences Center Bishop Museum Bobby Benson Center Chinese Chamber of Commerce Foundation Daughters of Hawaii Friends of Palace Theater Habitat for Humanity West Hawaii Hale Kipa, Inc. Hamakua Health Center, Inc. Hawaii Agricultural Foundation Hawaii Island Community Development Corporation Hawaii Theatre Center Hina Mauka Honolulu Habitat for Humanity Ho'ola Na Pua Hui Noeau Hui O Laka Island of Hawaii YMCA Japanese Cultural Center of Hawaii Ka Hale A Ke Ola Homeless Resource Centers, Inc. Kailapa Community Association Kauai Habitat for Humanity, Inc. Ko'olauloa Community Health and Wellness Center Kunia Village Development Corporation La'a Kea Foundation La'i'opua 2020 Maui Arts & Cultural Center Maui Youth and Family Services, Inc. National Kidney Foundation of Hawaii	\$ 250,000 \$ 1,000,000 \$ 100,000 \$ 28,000 \$ 63,000 \$ 250,000 \$ 100,000 \$ 100,000 \$ 100,000 \$ 100,000 \$ 208,000 \$ 208,000 \$ 200,000 \$ 500,000 \$ 500,000 \$ 250,000 \$ 25,000 \$ 25,000 \$ 25,000 \$ 208,000 \$ 300,000 \$ 300,000 \$ 300,000 \$ 400,000 \$ 1,000,000 \$ 1,000,000

Oahu Veterans Council Pacific Aviation Museum Pearl Harbor Pacific Well Drilling and Pump Services Pearl Harbor - Honolulu Branch 46, Fleet Reserve Association Special Olympics Hawaii, Inc. Wahiawa General Hospital Waianae District Comprehensive Health and Hospital Board, Incorporated Waimea Nui Community Development Corporation Waiohuli Hawaiian Homesteaders Association, Inc. (WHHA) Waioli Corporation West Hawaii Community Health Center, Inc. YMCA of Honolulu	\$70,000 \$400,000 \$605,000 \$300,000 \$300,000 \$1,000,000 \$850,000 \$500,000 \$550,000 \$925,000 \$500,000
Act 124/16, CIP: Aha Hui E Kala Blood Bank of Hawaii Friends of Waipahu Cultural Garden Park Hamakua Health Center Hawaii Heritage Center Hawaii Island Community Development Corporation Hawaii Island Portuguese Chamber of Commerce Hawaii Korean Cultural Center Hawaii Professional Firefighters Foundation Holualoa Foundation for Art & Culture Homestead Community Development Honolulu Academy of Arts Ho'oulu Lahui Kailapa Community Association Kalamaula Homesteaders Association Kuakini Medical Center Kupu Lai'i'opua 2020 Mental Health Kokua Molokai Homestead Farmers Alliance Na Kama Kai Na Leo Kakoo o Oahu, Inc. Panaewa Community Alliance Project Vision Hawaii The 442nd Veterans Club Waimanalo Health Center	500,000 1,726,000 200,000 250,000 300,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 95,000 500,000 535,000 1,000,000 1,300,000 1,300,000 1,000,000 1,700,000 1,700,000 1,700,000 1,700,000 1,50,000 1,000,000 1,50,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000
Act 119/15, CIP: Hana Health, Hawaii Honolulu Academy of Arts, Oahu Kauai Economic Opportunity, Incorporated, Kauai Maui Youth and Family Services, Inc., Maui St. Francis Healthcare Foundation of Hawaii, Oahu The Filipino Community Center, Inc., Oahu	500,000 1,500,000 514,000 525,000 500,000 50,000

Director of Finance